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Chavan Shri Ashok Shankarrao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the BRIMSTOWAD project is being implemented to renew the storm water drain system in Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details of the projects;

(c) whether the State Government of Maharashtra has sent revised cost of the project to the Union Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and response of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Government of India sanctioned financial assistance of Rs. 1200.53 crore in 2007 for the BRIMSTOWAD project for the improvement of storm water drainage in Mumbai.

(c & d): The Government of Maharashtra/Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) sent a revised DPR with project cost to the Ministry of Urban Development (MoUD) in 2012 which was examined and it was informed that the revised DPR had not been found feasible since it had left out important issues like land acquisition, removal of encroachment, proper budgeting, project management etc. unresolved.
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